## The Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region By-law Number 18-05-1071

## A by-law to authorize the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region to enter into a Development Agreement with Kirk and Janis Tracey

**Whereas,** the Council of the Township of Whitewater Region has reviewed the attached agreement and is of the opinion that the attached agreement is desirable.

**Now Therefore** the Council of the Township of Whitewater Region enacts as follows:

- 1. That the Mayor and Chief Administrative Officer/Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the attached agreement to this by-law on behalf of the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region.
- 2. That the agreement attached hereto shall form a part of this by-law.
- 3. This by-law shall not take effect until a certified copy has been registered in the Registry Office for the Land Titles Office of Renfrew.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 30th day of May, 2017.  $\wedge$ 

наі Јоријсоп, мауог

Robert H.A. Tremblay, Clerk